

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRA N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVI L.) NO(s). 7 1 5 OF 2 0 0 8

K.SU B H D R A D E V I & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

K. J A G G A RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WI T H

T. P.(C R L) NO. 3 3 8 of 2 0 0 8

(With appln. for stay)

Date: 0 4 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T

HON' B L E DR. JUS T I C E MUKUN D A K A M SHA R M A

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ra m a k r i s h n a P r a s a d,Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth P atn ai k,Adv.

Mr. G. Ra m a k r i s h n a P r a s a d,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

It shall be indicated in the notice that the matters shall be
listed in the Supreme Court Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 0 6 th

September, 2 0 0 8 . The parties are directed to appear in person.

Contd....2/-

-2-

In the meanti me, there shall be stay of further proceedings
in O.S. No.1 2 3 of 2 0 0 7 , titled K. Subhdra Devi and Anr. Vs. Killari
Jagga Rao and Ors. , pending in the court of P rincipal Fa mily
Judge, Bangalore and C.C. No.2 1 3 of 2 0 0 8 , titled K. Subhdra Devi
Vs. Killari Jagga Rao and Ors., pending in the court of Addl.
Judicial Magistr ate, Bangalore, District Bangalore.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR- cum- P S