

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT  
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.715/2008

K. Subhdra Devi & Anr.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. Jagga Rao & Ors.  
(With appln.for stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH TRANSFER PETITION (CRL) NO.338/2008  
(With appln.for stay)

Date: 06/09/2008

The above Petition was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following Order/Award is passed:-

Service is incomplete.

Neither respondent nor his counsel is present. Counsel for the petitioner is present. Hence, the matter is referred back to the Court.

(MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

(ASHOK BHAN)