

>ITEM NO.24

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 715 OF 2008

K.SUBHDRA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.JAGGA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 338 of 2008

Date: 18/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Venkat Subramanayan, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

TP(C) NO. 715/2008

Report from the Trial Court received to the effect that
notice to respondent nos. 1 to 5 has been served through the
concerned appearing counsel before the Trial Court on 4.12.2008
but there is no appearance.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

TP(CRL.) NO.338/2008

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service of
notice on the respondents within four weeks.

List again on 5.10.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj