

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 715 OF 2008

K.SUBHDRA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.JAGGA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 338 of 2008

(With appln. for stay and appln. Under Order 3 Rule 5 of CPC r/w order XLV Rule 1 of Supreme Court Rules)

Date: 15/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the respondents.

List after eight weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master