

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 224 OF 2010 (For Prel. Hearing)

KILLARI SUBHADRA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KILLARI JAGGA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report))

Date: 19/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Amarpal, Adv.
Mr. Bahrat J.Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be further stay of proceedings in M.C.
No. 1839 of 2009 titled Mr. Killari Jagga Rao Vs. Mrs.
Killari Subhadra Devi pending before the 3rd Additional
Principal Judge, Family Court, Bangalore, Karnataka until
further orders.

Tag with T.P.(C) No. 715 of 2008

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master