

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 715 OF 2008

K.SUBHDRA DEVI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.JAGGA RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 224 of 2010
(With office report)
T.P.(CRL) NO. 338 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Bharat J Joshi, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call for the report from the concerned Trial Court
through the concerned High Court regarding status of notice.

TP(C) NO.715/2008

Petitioner has to disclose outcome of publication.

TP(Cr1.) NO.338/2008

The learned Advocate for the petitioner states that
similar application is also filed in TP(C) No. 224/2010.

However, it could not be found on record since
respondent are common in all transfer petitions for whom

public notice is sought, when application for substituted

Item No.13

service is allowed in remaining two petitions there is no
reason to defer from such decision.

Let there be public notice in TP(C) No. 224/2010.

However, registry has to find out the original

application and it shall be placed in order.

If it is not found on record, registry may call for the second copy from the learned Advocate for the petitioner.

List again on 21.10.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj